INVASIVE CARDIOLOGY
Cardiac Catheterization Lab

Total Number of Procedures Done
Total Number of Patients Served
Hemodynamic Studies

Coronary Angiograms

PTCA Cases

PTCA w/ Stent

RADIOLOGY

Total Number of Procedures Done
Ultrasound

Interventional

MRI

General Diagnostic

CT Scan

Total Patients Served

2009
4,395
4,325

146
2,858
14
487

2009
61,534
4,574
4,879
1,181
47,219
3.681
42,081

2010
4,756
4,692
132
3,193
8

438

2010
56,183
4,953
5,060
1,443
41,657
3.070
42,102

Total procedures decreased due to equipment breakdown and numerous declared

holidays.
CARDIOVASCULAR SURGERY

Total Number of Surgeries
Pay Patients
Service Patients
Total Number Open Heart Surgeries
Total Bypass Surgeries
Total Valvular Surgeries
Total Congenital Heart Surgeries
Total Thoracic CV Surgeries
Total Vascular Surgeries

LABORATORY MEDICINE

Total Number of Procedures Done
Total Patients Served

ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY

Total Number of Procedures Done
Total Patients Served

2009
3,135
2,464

641
1,510
771
302
710
2,740
260

2009
292,607
35,005

2009
756
753

2010
3,097
2,523
574
1,521
775
294
715
2,738
235

2010
289,478
35,071

2010
781
787




