# Highlights of Accomplishments

## 

### **INVASIVE CARDIOLOGY**

Cardiac Catheterization Lab

	2009	2010
Total Number of Procedures Done	4,395	4,756
Total Number of Patients Served	4,325	4,692
Hemodynamic Studies	146	132
Coronary Angiograms	2,858	3,193
PTCA Cases	14	8
PTCA w/ Stent	487	438



RADIOLOGY

	2009	2010
Total Number of Procedures Done	61,534	56,183
Ultrasound	4,574	4,953
Interventional	4,879	5,060
MRI	1,181	1,443
General Diagnostic	47,219	41,657
CT Scan	3,681	3,070
Total Patients Served	42,081	42,102



Total procedures decreased due to equipment breakdown and numerous declared holidays.

CARD	OVA	SCII	IAP	GIID	CERV
	VV	<b>7000</b>		JUK	OFF

	2009	2010
Total Number of Surgeries	3,135	3,097
Pay Patients	2,464	2,523
Service Patients	641	574
Total Number Open Heart Surgeries	1,510	1,521
Total Bypass Surgeries	771	775
Total Valvular Surgeries	302	294
Total Congenital Heart Surgeries	710	715
Total Thoracic CV Surgeries	2,740	2,738
Total Vascular Surgeries	260	235



### LABORATORY MEDICINE

	2009	2010
Total Number of Procedures Done	292,607	289,478
Total Patients Served	35,005	35,071

#### **ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY**

	2009	2010
Total Number of Procedures Done	756	781
Total Patients Served	753	787